
 

103518 / 00575745 /  v 1 Page 3 of 4 

2.2 Paragraph 3.2, the table is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

Funding Source 
July 1, 2016 – 
June 30, 2017 

July 1, 2017 – 
June 30, 2018 

July 1, 2018 – 
June 30, 2019 

Anticipated 
Expenditure 

WIOA grant  $17,030.00 $17,711.20 $17,906.00 $52,647.20
HPOG grant $3,406.00 $3,406.00 $3,406.00 $10,218.00
LEAP-2 grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CoC grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SCSEP grant $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00
Pima County General Funds $13,624.00 $13,624.00 $13,624.00 $40,872.00

 

3. SECTION 4.0 – INSURANCE, Paragraph 4.2 is amended as follows: 

3.1 Paragraph 4.2.1.1, the level of Commercial General Liability insurance for “Each Occurrence” is 
increased: 

FROM: $1,000,000.00 

      TO: $2,000,000.00 

3.2 Paragraph 4.2.3.2,  the level of Employers’ Liability insurance for: 

3.2.1 “Each Accident” is increased: 

FROM: $  500,000.00 

      TO: $1,000,000.00 

3.2.2 “Disease – Each Employee” is increased: 

FROM: $  500,000.00 

      TO: $1,000,000.00 

3.3 Awardee must provide new Certificates of Insurance to County with proof of the increased 
coverage set forth in paragraphs 3.1 and 3.2 above. 

4. SECTION 27.0 – COORDINATION is amended to add the following: 

Awardee’s contacts in this regard will be:  

Polly Gutierrez, 724-7612, Polly.Gutierrez@pima.gov 

 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

  


